eligibility shall cease when the City Manager determines that the disaster 
response has ended.  

1.6 Auto Policy 

1.6.1 Mileage reimbursement for Unit employees shall be at the Federal IRS 
allowable reimbursement rate.

1.7 Uniform Allowance

Uniform allowance shall be One Thousand Two Hundred ($1200.00) Dollars 
per year for public safety members of the Police Management Unit for the 
purchase and maintenance of required uniform items and footwear effective the 
first full pay period after July 1, 2023. 

1.8 Bilingual Pay 

1.8.1     Eligibility for Level I Written and/or Conversational Premium Pay: